
  The Barn Nursery 
School Wootton St 

Lawrence 
Basingstoke 

Hampshire, RG23 8PE 
Telephone: 01256 782580 

e-mail:office@thebarnnurseryschool.co.uk 
 
 
 

          
TERM DATES 2019/2020 

 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2019          14.2 weeks * 
In-Service Training Day Wednesday 4th September -Staff only, no children 

Term Starts Thursday 5th September 
Half Term Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November 
Term Ends Thursday 19th December (half day) 

SPRING TERM 2020 12 weeks * 
Term Starts Monday 6th January 
Half Term Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February (inclusive) 
Term Ends Friday 3rd April (half day) 

SUMMER TERM 2020 11.8 weeks * 
Term Starts Monday 20th April 
Bank Holiday Friday 8th May 
Half Term Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May (inclusive) 
Term Ends Friday 17th July (half day) 

  

*When calculating the number of weeks in each term, we count the number of days within each week that The 
Barn is open for children to attend. INSET days, Bank Holidays and half term holidays are not included in 
this calculation. 

Please note that the end of each term is always a half day. 
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